## 505231575 12/12/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5278345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
AMERICAN INGENUITY LLC	12/10/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	X FACTOR PARTNERS LLC
Street Address:	509 MADISON AVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1214
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9414955
Patent Number:	D749230

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6038676835

Email: mitch.mehlman@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: MITCHELL MEHLMAN

Address Line 1: 2232 WILLOW GROVE WAY
Address Line 4: THE VILLAGES, FLORIDA 32162

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL J. MEHLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell J. Mehlman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent\_assign#page1.tif

PATENT 505231575 REEL: 047749 FRAME: 0317

Dr. Ronald Safko, as the authorized signatory for American Ingenuity, LLC (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to X Factor Partners, LLC (ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns and legal representatives all rights, title and interest, in and for both the United States of America, and all other nations Worldwide, in and to the following U.S. Letters patents:

U.S. Pat. No. 9,414, 955, entitled Back Support Device, issued August 16, 2016, AND;

U.S. Pat. No. D749,230, entitled Back Support Device, issued February 9. 2016;

AND all Letters patents, in all countries including the United States of America, which may claim priority to or be granted therefrom, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patents granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be entitled, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or the appropriate authority in any country to assign said Letters Patents to the ASSIGNEE.

Signed:			
Dr. Ronald Safko		II	
AUTHORIZED MANAGER FOR:	Date:	12/10/18	
American Ingenuity, LLC (ASSIGNOR)		Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z	

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of New York	<u></u> )	
County of New York	) ss. )	
On <u>Dec 19 2018</u> , bef and for said state, personally appeared	ore me, M Lawrence S	Zenedik , a notary public in
and for said state, personally appeared	Monald Satks	, personally known to me
(or proved on the basis of satisfactory	evidence) to be the person who	se name is subscribed to the within
instrument, and acknowledged to me t	hat he executed the same in his	authorized capacity and that by his
signature on the instrument the person	, or the entity upon behalf of wh	nich the person acted, executed the
instrument.	WITNESS my hand and	official seal.
	Mysurus	& Bloodek
	Notary Public	
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	My commission expires:	Notary Public, State of New York
		No. 02BE6059277
		Qualified in Westchester Co.
		Comm. Expires May 29, 2019

PATENT REEL: 047749 FRAME: 0318

**RECORDED: 12/12/2018**